06-20-2003 RECORD. Form PTO-1594 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) . Patent and Trademark Office TRA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102479285 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Heller Financial, Inc. Name: Shuster Laboratories, Inc. 500 West Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60661 Address: Individual(s) Association 85 John Road Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership X| Corporation-State Delaware City: Canton ____State.MA Zip: 02021 Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other. X Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: May 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2529494; 2212495 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2214090; 1341396; 1354603; 1360960 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: R. William Reinsmith Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Murtha Cullina LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 08-1388 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. R. William Reinsmith

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

06/19/2003 LNUELLER 00000141 081388

2529494

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DA 125.00 DA

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0344

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this $\frac{23}{100}$ day of May, 2003 by Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent, ("Agent") in favor of Shuster Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as STR Acquisition Sub, Inc. (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any all liens and security interests it may have upon all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (and all renewals thereof and all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto), which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated August 27, 2002, made by the Company in favor of the Agent, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2002, at Reel 002586 Frame 0933.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

3v: Mato El

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0345

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
QUALITY CERTIFIED SHUSTER LABS & DESIGN	2529494	1/15/02
TAQA	2212495	12/27/98
TECHNICALLY ADVANCED QUALITY ASSURANCE TAQA	2214090	12/29/98
SHUSTER	1341396	6/11/85
S SHUSTER (STYLIZED)	1354603	8/13/85
S (STYLIZED)	1360960	9/17/85
TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
Trademark Application Description	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied

None.

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0346